(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuarce of the Bidding Documents).

a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TC, Hussain Bux Mari District Mirpurkhas</u>

Brief Description of work No. (01) Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK
IN VILLAGE FAIZ MUHAMMAD NAREJO

- b. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Hussain

 Bux Mari
- c. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

新设计划

arno a酸/

- d. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- e. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- f. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- g. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- h. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- i. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall,
- j. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- I. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

A SISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER OWN COMMITTEE HUSSAIN BUX MARI

ADMINISTRATOR TOWN COMMITTEE HUSSAIN BUX MARI.

VO. (995)

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TC, Hussain Bux Mari District Mirpurkhas</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (04) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SALEH NAREJO
- c. Procuring Agency's address: <u>Office of the Town Committee Hussain</u>

 Bux Mari
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall,
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ADMINISTRATOR TOWN COMMITTEE HUSSAIN BUX MARI

HUSSAIN BUX MARI

bidarnot /A

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TC, Hussain Bux Mari District Mirpurkhas</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (02) BRICK PAVEMENT VILLAGE ALI

 AKBER NAREJO AGRICULTURE FORM DEH TEHE 125
- c. Procuring Agency's address: <u>Office of the Town Committee Hussain</u>

 <u>Bux Mari</u>
- d. Estimated Cost: 911000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: 91100/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 18500/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: _____
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall,
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

A DUBER OF SAN ELY MAS

. * 1^{1,5}

TOWN COMMITTEE

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TC, Hussain Bux Mari District Mirpurkhas</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (03) CONSTRUCTION OF RCC CULVERTS

 VILALGE MUHAMMAD YAMEEN NAREJO
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Hussain

 Bux Mari
- d. Estimated Cost: 600000/=

* **

- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>60000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): <u>40 Days</u> (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 12000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: <u>TC, meeting Hall,</u>
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

A DARK CT.

TO'VIN COMMITTEE

Bill of Quantity

Name of Work:

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE FAIZ MUHAMMAD NAREJO

1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

MAN

Town Committee Hussain Bux Mari

1

Bill of Quantity

Name of Work:

230

BRICK PAVEMENT VILLAGE ALI AKBER NAREJO AGRICULTURE FORM DEH - 125

1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 1-0 mile leveling dressing etc complete. (GSI No. 03 P/-1).

16800.00 cft x @ 2117.50%0cft

Rs: 35574.00

2. Earth work compaction (Soft ordinar or hard soil). Laying earth in 6" layer leveling dressing complete (GSI No. 13 (a) P/3).

16800.00 cft x @ 263%0 cft

Rs: 4418.00

 Carriage pf 100 cft Tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lome, surkhi etc B.G rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets, tail, rail.

16800.00 cft x @ 502.23% cft

Rs: 84375.00

4. Dry brick on edge paving sand grouted including preparation of bed by watering ramming and bringing the same to proper camber by ½" thick mud plaster.(GSI No.05 P/39).

12000.00sftx @ 3823.57% sft

Rs: 458828.00

Rs: 583195.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

SHAM

Town Committee Hussain Bux Mari

1

Bill of Quantity

Name of Work:	CONSTRUCTION OF RCC CULVERTS VILALGE	MIIHAMMAD
	YAMEEN NAREJO	HOHAMMAD

 Execution of founding of building bridges and other structures including dabbling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft.

448.0 cft @ Rs: 3176.25 P/%0 cft

Rs: 1423.00

2. Cement concrete bricks stone ballast 1 ½ "to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (GSI No. 4 (b) P-14).

84.0 cft @ Rs: 9416.25 P/% cft

Rs: 7910.00

3. Pucca brick work cement sand mortar 1:4 other then building.

224.0 cft @ Rs: 11948.36 P/% cft

Rs: 26764.00

4. Cement concrete plain i/c placing compaction and for curing complete (1:2:4) (GSI No.5(F) P-15)

30.0 cft @ Rs: 14429.25 P/% cft

Rs: 4329.00

5. Cement plaster (1:4) ½" thick.

205.0 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93 P/% Sft

Rs: 4682.00

6. Reinforcement cement concrete in roofs slab beams, columns raft, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precuts. (1:2:4) (GSI No. 6 (1) P-16).

72.0 cft @ Rs: 337P.cft

Rs: 24264.00

7. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position etc (GSI No.8 (b) P-16).

3.53 cwt @ Rs: 5001.70 cwt

Rs: 17657.00

MAH

Total: Rs:

86629.00

Each culvert 86629x6 Nos Culverts =

Rs: 519774.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Town Committee Hussain Bux Mari

Bill of Quantity

Name of Work:

CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SALEH NAREJO

 Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

 Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Town Committee Hussain Bux Mari

MAH